

**INVENTURE GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD**

201, Viraj Tower, W.E. Highway, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400069, Maharashtra, India

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017**

(₹ in Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |             |              | Nine Months Ended |              | Year Ended   |
|--------|--|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------|
|        |  | 31.12.2017    | 30.09.2017  | 31.12.2016   | 31.12.2017        | 31.12.2016   | 31.03.2017   |
|        |  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)    |
| 1      | <b>REVENUE</b>                                       |               |             |              |                   |              |              |
|        | (a) Revenue from Operations                          | 970           | 549         | 44           | 2,114             | 1,491        | 1,998        |
|        | (b) Other Income                                     | 49            | 20          | 84           | 133               | 229          | 257          |
|        | <b>Total Revenue</b>                                 | <b>1,019</b>  | <b>569</b>  | <b>128</b>   | <b>2,247</b>      | <b>1,720</b> | <b>2,255</b> |
| 2      | <b>EXPENSES</b>                                      |               |             |              |                   |              |              |
|        | (a) Employee Benefit Expenses                        | 135           | 103         | 148          | 345               | 365          | 505          |
|        | (b) Finance Costs                                    | 26            | 22          | 28           | 73                | 100          | 127          |
|        | (c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense            | 17            | 16          | 21           | 49                | 62           | 83           |
|        | (d) Other Expenses                                   | 803           | 420         | 251          | 1,622             | 750          | 1,019        |
|        | <b>Total Expenses</b>                                | <b>981</b>    | <b>561</b>  | <b>448</b>   | <b>2,089</b>      | <b>1,277</b> | <b>1,734</b> |
| 3      | <b>Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax</b>        | <b>38</b>     | <b>8</b>    | <b>(320)</b> | <b>158</b>        | <b>443</b>   | <b>521</b>   |
| 4      | Exceptional Item Income / (Expenses)                 | -             | -           | -            | -                 | -            | -            |
| 5      | <b>Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax</b>    | <b>38</b>     | <b>8</b>    | <b>(320)</b> | <b>158</b>        | <b>443</b>   | <b>521</b>   |
| 6      | Tax expense  |               |             |              |                   |              |              |
|        | (a) Current Tax                                      | (8)           | 1           | (66)         | 31                | 89           | 108          |
|        | Less: MAT Credit Entitlement                         | 8             | (1)         | 66           | (31)              | (89)         | (108)        |
|        | Net Current Tax                                      | -             | -           | -            | -                 | -            | -            |
|        | (b) Deferred Tax                                     | 9             | 3           | (106)        | 46                | 156          | 181          |
|        | (c) Tax adjustment for earlier years                 | -             | -           | -            | -                 | -            | 6            |
|        | <b>Total Tax Expenses</b>                            | <b>9</b>      | <b>3</b>    | <b>(106)</b> | <b>46</b>         | <b>156</b>   | <b>187</b>   |
| 7      | <b>Net Profit for the period/year</b>                | <b>29</b>     | <b>5</b>    | <b>(214)</b> | <b>112</b>        | <b>287</b>   | <b>334</b>   |
| 8      | <b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>                      |               |             |              |                   |              |              |
|        | (Not Annualised except for the year ended 31.3.2017) |               |             |              |                   |              |              |
|        | (a) Basic  | 0.03          | 0.01        | (0.25)       | 0.13              | 0.34         | 0.40         |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 0.03          | 0.01        | (0.25)       | 0.13              | 0.34         | 0.40         |

**Notes**

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12.02.2018. Further, the Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out "Limited Review" of the same.
- 2 The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

**On behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Inventure Growth & Securities Limited**

Date : 12 February 2018  
Place : Mumbai

**Kanji B. Rita**  
**DIN - 00727470**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**